

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 942 of 2016

T. Khomei Singh

.... Petitioner/s

- Versus –

Union of India & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

20.01.2020

Print the name of the Mr. Samarjeet, learned counsel for the respondent and Mrs. Lenibala, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Post the matter on 10.02.2020.

JUDGE

Lynda