

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 942 of 2016

T.Khomei SinghPetitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 2 OrsRespondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

08.04.2022

Mr. Stevenson, learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed two weeks' time to file an additional affidavit.

List the matter again on 28th April, 2022.

JUDGE