

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.942 of 2016

T Khomei Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Union of India

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

08.07.2022

[1] Heard Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S.Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG for the Union of India.

[2] Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG, learned counsel for the Union of India seeks time to file reply to the rejoinder filed by the petitioner.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 09.08.2022 for disposal.

JUDGE

John Kom