

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 942 of 2016
with
MC(WP(C)) No. 459 of 2024

T. Khomei Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & 2 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

25.09.2024

Heard Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Maria, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice in the connected amendment application, returnable within 3(three) weeks.

Ms. Niana, learned counsel assisting Mr. W. Darakeshwar, learned Sr. Panel Counsel, entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Hence, no formal notice is called for.

List these cases again on 12.11.2024.