

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**WP(C) No. 942 of 2016**

T. Khomei Singh

*... Petitioner*

Vs.

Union of India & ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

**O R D E R**

**19-12-2024**

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel appeared for the petitioner and Mr. W. Darakishwar, learned senior panel counsel appeared for the respondents.

As prayed for, list this case again on 07-02-2025.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. S. Samarjeet from the cause list and in his place, the name of Mr. W. Darakishwar, learned senior panel counsel be shown.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 459 of 2024**  
**(Ref:- WP(C) No. 942 of 2016)**

Tensubam Khomei Singh

**... Applicant**

Vs.

Union of India & ors.

**... Respondents**

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**O R D E R**

**19-12-2024**

Heard Ms. Maria, learned counsel appearing for the applicant and Mr. W. Darakishwar, learned senior panel counsel appearing for the respondents.

The present application has been filed with a prayer for allowing amendment of the connected WP(C) No. 942 of 2016 as proposed in the present application.

Mr. W. Darakishwar, learned senior panel counsel appearing for the respondents fairly submitted that he has no objection in allowing the present amendment application.

In view of the submission made above, the present application is allowed.

Applicant is directed to file a recast of the writ petition by incorporating all the amendment proposed in the present application.

With the aforesaid direction, the present application stands disposed of.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*