

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 942 of 2016**

T. Khomei singh

**Petitioners**

Vs.

Union of India & 2 Ors

**Respondents**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

12.08.2025

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned Sr. counsel appeared for the petitioner and submitted that the matter can be posted after a week for final disposal.

Mr. S. Vijyanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG appeared on behalf of the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this case again on 02.09.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*